Ronald G. Rios .
County Commissioner Director ‘ ‘

(SDEiZE;/Ngé;?mJ'ssioner Deputy Director C o U N T Y -4 N J
Claribel A. Azcona-Barber

fe“;iféef(;(e"e'}y DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Chanelle Seott McCullum Office of Public Works

Charles E. Tomaro
County Commissioners

June 3, 2025
Sent Via Email
Mayor Matthew P. Anesh
2480 Plainfield Ave,
South Plainfield, NJ 07080

Re: Milling and Resurfacing of Hamilton Boulevard and Park Avenue

Dear Honorable Mayor Anesh:

Charles Kenny
Chairperson,
Transportation

John A. Pulomena
County Administrator

Khalid Anjum
Department Head

Edward J. Kuchie
Director

Please be advised the Middlesex County Division of Highways will be milling and resurfacing Hamilton Boulevard and Park
Avenue. This project will begin and end, subject to availability of equipment and weather permitting, on or about the dates

Tentative (Subject to Change)

listed below.
APPROXIMATE TIME: 7:00 A.M. TO 3:30 P.M. (MONDAY - FRIDAY ONLY)
Project Project Limits Activity
South Plainfield Lakeview Ave to Dead End at #334 Milling
Hamilton Blvd Paving
(K of C Blvd) Striping
South Plainfield Maple Ave to Union County Line (near Milling
Park Ave Sloane Blvd) Paving

Striping

Start
Date

06/23/2025
06/30/2025
07/01/2025

06/24/2025
07/01/2025
07/07/2025

Finish
Date

06/23/2025
06/30/2025
07/01/2025

06/25/2025
07/03/2025
07/07/2025

We regret any inconvenience that may result from this activity. Should you have any questions concerning this matter,

please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

il I //4/4,/

Edward J. Kuchie

Director of Public Works
EJK/as
CC: Business Administrator: Glenn Cullen
Borough Clerk: Amy Antonides
Engineer: Leonard Miller
Public Works Director: Leonard Miller
Police Chief: Peter Papa
Board of Education Supt: Dr. Noreen Tansey Lishak
Board of Ed Transportation Supervisor: Lisa Cook
Secretary to Mayor: Anne Daley
Middlesex County Principal Engineering Aide, Gerard Acquaviva
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