Ronald G. Rios County Commissioner Director

County Commissioner Deputy Director

IDDLESEX

Transportation

Charles Kenny

Chairperson,

John A. Pulomena County Administrator

> Khalid Anium Department Head

> Edward J. Kuchie Director

COUNTY+NJ

Claribel A. Azcona-Barber Charles Kenny Leslie Koppel Chanelle Scott McCullum Charles E. Tomaro County Commissioners

Shanti Narra

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Office of Public Works

June 3, 2025

Sent Via Email Mayor Matthew P. Anesh 2480 Plainfield Ave, South Plainfield, NJ 07080

Re: Milling and Resurfacing of Hamilton Boulevard and Park Avenue

Dear Honorable Mayor Anesh:

Please be advised the Middlesex County Division of Highways will be milling and resurfacing Hamilton Boulevard and Park Avenue. This project will begin and end, subject to availability of equipment and weather permitting, on or about the dates listed below.

APPROXIMATE TIME: 7:00 A.M. TO 3:30 P.M. (MONDAY - FRIDAY ONLY)

		Tentative (Subject to Change)		
Dunings	Duals at Limite	A - 4114	Start	Finish
<u>Project</u>	Project Limits	<u>Activity</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>
South Plainfield	Lakeview Ave to Dead End at #334	Milling	06/23/2025	06/23/2025
Hamilton Blvd (K of C Blvd)		Paving Striping	06/30/2025 07/01/2025	06/30/2025 07/01/2025
South Plainfield	Maple Ave to Union County Line (near	Milling	06/24/2025	06/25/2025
Park Ave	Sloane Blvd)	Paving	07/01/2025	07/03/2025
		Striping	07/07/2025	07/07/2025

We regret any inconvenience that may result from this activity. Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Edward J. Kuchie Director of Public Works

CC: Business Administrator: Glenn Cullen Borough Clerk: Amy Antonides Engineer: Leonard Miller Public Works Director: Leonard Miller Police Chief: Peter Papa Board of Education Supt: Dr. Noreen Tansey Lishak Board of Ed Transportation Supervisor: Lisa Cook Secretary to Mayor: Anne Daley

Middlesex County Principal Engineering Aide, Gerard Acquaviva

P.O. Box 7356, North Brunswick NJ 08902 Phone: 732-940-3800 | Fax: 732-422-9010 www.middlesexcountynj.gov